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APPENDIX A

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION, and STATISTICAL SERVICE

BCY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Date C\ (2. S %-]
Full name Ek) C) E“E H \j N Z\C_Kt Q.

(No initials if vou can possibly get fuil name)

Addzess % &% 5? g
City %L\(T\\E\)\L—L\E State %‘Q Zip Code m S !

. 12 . . . .- N
Dzte ¢f birth 5 [33 (This is important and snould be exacc.) \
y :
1
spproninmate agze (7o ba used ONLY when &aza 3f birch g no: known)

Relligion [\,\E—Y*\Qj\l\ﬁ Katicnaliry

iieiéht \50 ‘ Heigh: 5‘ ° lace CF\\J
Coior ¢ hair QQ—‘@'\Q Color of eves %L\)E

T - -aie S wes e o CTL

Szouting conaections:

Uniz MNo. Zizw State Office Date recistered Daze resigmed

TReo 108 Qormeesne De N 2-8-31 Q -2-8l
So2cici r2cogeni 10\1%\\%"(\&&?(:\’\ i’%L\? g‘tg\,"? QS

<

Sucpended or <deniled registration for following reasons:

ZAD YOU TO RECOMMENMD DINIAL OF 25
UG DOCUIZHTS LETATE CNLY uNlW Fa

: NQIED
F. STARON NOV 2081 Signed ﬁ’k%é\\ G\Lz

STRATION,

S. NOT RUMOR,

P e

. W. ZCUTIVE
3EP 28 1081 JOSEPH L. ANGLIM Couneil Seadens ol T ey
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Mr. Xanneth L. Ackeret

Scout Executive

Eagtern Arkansas Area Couneil, No. 15

PERSCNAL AND CONFIDENRTIAL

SUBJECY: ZEugene Bumtzicker:

Dear Xen:z

Thank you for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. We
have reviewsd this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on

the Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul I.. Ernst, Director
' Registration Subscription &
Statistical Service

ek

cc: South Central Region
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‘ CUB SCOUT, SCOUT, AND EXPL&R PROGRAMS
EASTERN ARKANSAS AREA COUNCILNO- 15 %
Boy Scouts of America

510 South Church Street P.0. Box 146 Jonesbaro, Arkansas 72401

SCOUTING/USA Telephone: (501) 932-3871

September 25, 13981

Mr. Paul Ernst

Director Registration & Subscription
Boy Scouts of America

Dear Paul:

Attached are reports about a Mr. Huntzicker that I discussed
with Mr. Grable.

We have not been able to obtain any signed statements if

there are any or a police report. -/’vé
Mr. Huntzicker has resigned as Scoutmaster of the Troop. \)Z‘d <
Since he has done so, we have not delivered the suggested L‘C&V Pl
letter. Please advise if this does need to be done and if there
are other procedures we need to follow. acd _
— o 5
. . v
Thanks for your help, T~

T\Q\ﬁ\
Ken Ackeret
Scout Executive

Kia/jc <

NPT oy L. !
N YT
1
e Do F. STARON .
NSV N
SITTara L HAT acD S0 op
,, . . . . ' L, Vo =0 ;dvl
Serving Youth in Sixteen Counties of Northeast Ariansas
’ |
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EUGENE HONTZICEER~w-COLFIDZNTIAL T

I was cocxntzcted Sunday, September 20,
Vr. <

1581, at 4:2C o.

L. by

y a po.rent of a Secout in Troop 10E., Mx P‘
informed me that Mr, Eugene Zuntzicker, Scoutmaster of -roop 108,
had. made improper advances to his-som in-the-form-o "ondh.ng

the boy!s:geni

SAItadls “Epd - inviting the boy fo fondle his genitels.
Mr. Sygmpee further indicated that pormographic photographs and

maegazines involving homosesmal activities had been shown %o the
toys. 4in order blank was found which irdicated ithat Mr. Hunt-
Sicker had ordered nornograpunic films and literature to show
to the boys in ihe troop.

I contacted Mr. Euntzicker's pastor, Rev. Webb, at the

Aldersgete Methodist Church (sponsoring institution of Troo
or Tuesdzy, September 22, 19€1 (as he was out the previous

Mo

a—

Rev. Jebb told me that on Friday, Sepitember 18, 1981,
zicker had admitted to him thai the above allegetions were
to some extent and that such activities had begun sometinme
1873, ¥r. Zuntzicker agreed o be psrchoanalyzed

P ‘.C&‘ )
u.aV. /
ant-
true

curing

and irezted by

a remutakle psychlatr*_su. e 2dmitted himself ¢ a hospizal in
Memphis for psychcenzlrsis and ireziment
Tt was determined by the examiring psyezizirict that Mr.
Zuntzicker Is sni‘fering ror pedophilis which Is caused bty a E
state of dzpressicn znd can be cured within z very short pericd ;
of Time., The psyeriztrist incdicated thet this is a very common
disezse I1n a2ulls cver 40 yeasrs of age.
Cn Thursdar, September 24, 1SE1, I contactied Mr. JiENENR
Ze Indice < he = : -_ll PR
biz zs 2 n ‘
mertzlly ‘
pTCosecut
There is one prarent who incdiczled that he might presscute
b, Zuntzicker-~aithough nis cwr son was mot invelved Iz any way, g
other tkarn that he wes in the ircop for a shert period of iire
befcre the ztove allegations,
End of report to dzze.
Tlogpd White, Jistrict Scout Ixecutive
Mississippi Jistrict
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EUGENE HUNTZICKER————CCEFIDENTIAL TILE

I was cortzcted Sunday, September 20, 1981, a* 4:2C p.m. by
™

tzct
¥r. P, 2 pa

ent of a Scout in Troop 10E. ¥ #’
informed me that Mr. Bugene Huntzicker, Scoutmaster of .roep 108,

had. made _mprcner auvances to h:.s—soxr .n-the~f'cm"bf ""dnd.ling
the boy?s:genitils ap 0y

¥r. %yyee further indicated that pomograph_c phetoa- s.phs a:xd
mageczines involving homosexual activities had been shown to the
toys. 4n order blank was found which indicated that ¥r. Zunt-
Zicker had ordered nornograpiic films and literature to show
to the boys in the troop.

I contacted ¥Mr. Euntzicker's pastor, Rev. Webb, at the
Aldersgate Methodist Church (sponsoring institution of Troop 1CE€)
on ‘E‘uesd;y, Septermber 22, 19€1 (as he was out the zrevious dar.)
Rev. Webb told me thet on Friday, Sepitember 18, 1981, Mr, ’ﬁmt.-
zi.cker had admi*ted to him thac tne above allegaun.ons wvere irue

to some extent and that such activities had begun sometime curing

S7%. . Zunizicker agreed %o be ::s"c-.oa.‘e...vzec and r,:'eazed by

»
a resutatle psychizirist. Ze admitted himsell tc a hospiz in
Mer=his fer psyehcanalysis and treziment.

Tt was determined by the examiring psverizirics: tha‘ Yr,
Zurizicker Is suffering fror pedophilisz which is caused oy a
state of depression and con be cured within & very short zericd
of <inme. The :s" niztrist ingicated that tiis Is a very commen

Z sezse cver 40 ye cf
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There is one parent whe indiczted that he might nresecule
hr. Zunicicker——a’though tis cwn son was not izmvelved In any way
cther than that he was in the troop fer a shert period of time

tefcre the zbove allegaiions,

Tloyd White, Districu Scout Zxscutlive

Viged goimnd Dlsam ~—

Ll v
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